Rule 2.21 Form 2,13B(Scot)

The insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2,21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Best Brachead Development Company Limited SC298070
(in administration)

We, Blair C Nimmo and Gerard A Fniar,
(a) insert full name(s)

and address(es) of hoth of KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2.2LJ

adminisirator(s)

attach a copy of:-

_ the siatement of affairs;
* Delete as applicable

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated_;fi_\iﬂL

Countact Details:

KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LJ

You do net have o give any contact information in
the bex opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House 10 contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible
1o searchers of the public record Tel 0141 226 5511

L 12X Number DX Exchange J

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies Flouse reccipt date barcode

*S9FPAHEA*
SCT

10/02/2010 1223
COMPANIES HOUSE

Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EHI 2ER
DX 235 Edinburgh / 1.P 4 Edinburgh-2




[%“‘WG
- LECEIVED

U1 FEB 2010

Fopm 2.13B {Scor)

Rule 2.21 The Insolvency Act 1986

GIASGO

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of

Best Braehead Development Company Limited

as at 8 January 2010, the date that the company entered administration.
Statutory Declaration

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the informatton provided in this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statufory Declarations Act 1835.

Declared at = DINRUECH |

Signed ] E D) Q\< o~

This Z_cl +h day of g![—‘ﬂ\\u\ﬁﬁ‘“\ ) 2010
Before me SALPAN L—\"ll\)l\} PGOCk .

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor

Sovaln fhock

Notpey Auguic .




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the

Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably in
biack type, or botd block Settering

=Y }w-\ 2.0\0

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A”)

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

i, LTS

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B™)
Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders of
floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES

Preferential creditors (as per List “C”)

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

)

t’ib.onz. lv_'g\

N
(1b1 olit b"e\

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to
carry forward)

| W2 .

Holders of floating charges (as per List “D”)

N

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

(lw.ovz. 518)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

N\\__

Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts (as per List “E™)

Bills payable (as per List “F”)

Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G™)

Taotal unsecured creditors (excluding
any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

b. 5K LS

{ b.s0. uso)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and Cailed-up Capital

22 boz. 122

(l.oaﬂ‘

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

22,01, 128)

These figures must be read subject to the following:—

*[{a) There is no unpaid capital liable to be called up}

203 The nominal-amomrOf oA capital Nable 16 e called up is £

is/is not-eherged-miavonr-of-the-alter o TE Toatm g charges(s)]

*delete as appropriate

estimated-to-produce-£——--————which

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the liquidation and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the

Assets.




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

’7 Particulars of asscts Book£value Estimated £to produce
Balance at bark ..o | s T | e orrn RN
Cashin hand ... | i T | v T
Marketable securities {(as per Schedule T) ... | ooreeee. e | v T
Bills receivable (as per Schedule Iy | 305*'5?‘90 ............ 2033287
Trade debtors (as per Schedule 1) ccc...ooceoeniveecnes | ceeerrnnenes oSOV IR s
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) ..o | e T | e T
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) oo | i T evsinivieins | orivveeseees imrreeesessesnessenes
Stock in trade '

VPZAownS B oDirs Mamepape & | 177, S0 2, oo
Work in progress M
Heritable Property...ccoomomenieseennitinss | veveeneeiseeseeenssssniee | eveverrenen et
Leasehold Property ....cooeeevieeeveecninierneoinnes | vecveeeesinns SRR RS, ettt
Plant, machinery and vehicles ........ooevvovvcce | .. Shhwe2eR | .. 8o .
Furniture and fthings, et ....ococovveveveeeevvevenere | ZTioon2 . eoo
Patents, trade marks, €t ..., | i) ST RV
Investmenis other than marketable securities........ | ....o.o.o.. SOOI RN
OLher PrOPEITY ....covceircvnvrervressrerreesreressieseeneinreee | eevieeeniniens e | e s
Total KQIVS , 0ER

A

SE\\/CJ; ek .




Please do not write in this SCHEDULEITO LIST “A?

margin Statement of affairs

Please complete -legibly, Marketable Securities
preferable in black type,

or bold block lettering

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

' L . . Book val Estimated to
. Name of organisation in which Details of vaiue ima
No - . L produce
securities are held securities held £ ¢

Signed Date & i‘ l N~

Sov=n Pe o Q-l( .




Please do not write in SCHEDULE II 'I‘O LIST ‘A’

this margin
¢ Statement of affairs

Please complete Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets
legibly, preferably in

black type, or bold

black lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
Amount of bill [ Date Estimated to Particulars of any
No Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce property held as
of bill or note due security for payment
£ £ of bill or note
|| HHeEC,
7 Coertaraim ST
Cruonseons
. TR -
EeeramersT 303 IS OB I - “

Signed \m__\\.\ i - Date 2.8 [\ ’ o

Savalal Po acle |




Please do not write in this SCHEDULE II1 TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

margin

Please complete legibly, Trade debtors

preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively
{ No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Esnlfslii to
debtor securities held for debt P P £
b1~

Signed M

Date 29\‘.\ l\o

S?}F&L\ ook .




Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE 1V TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
I.oans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

r *
N Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Esnl’_‘z‘g:ii 1o
° debtor securities held for debt ¢ p ¢
NL—
Signed M Date R \\/0

Soval\ P Cle |




Please- do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

Amount of

Total Estimated
No No in Name and address of No _of call per amount to produce
share ) shares share due
) shareholder X
register held unpaid
£ £ £
Nv—
Signed \A Date
\m—g 2o 1 e




Please do not write in LIST ‘B’ (consisting of = pages)

this margin .
Statement of affairs
e refeiplete Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
(! o re U . .
tfl?lck! !3!;)2, e?r 3hom secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders
block lettering : secured by a floating charge)
Particulars of assets Date when Name of ‘
No specifically secured and o . . Address and occupation
: security granted creditor
nature of security
TDEVELOTHEST A
La=

Lyg-'c‘a T L W
‘EWE&

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

(a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement,

R\~

Savaln el




Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in  black
type, or bold block

lettering
Consideration | Estimated value | Total Balance of Estimated
Balance of
of assets | amount due debt surplus from
. . debt secured P
specifically creditor unsecured security
secured carried to List

E

£15m23.200| H032 00 (Tbno. sl Tobookt|  ~  [los2o, 367)




BEST BRAGHEAD CEVELOPMED I COMPANY LIMITE
ESTIMATE OF SITE REALISABLE VALUE

. R ! I
: o e —
l @ 45% to  Realisahblz
Poterial reflecl  Land Vaiue
8 ‘forcad” bulk @ E20% par
Cost (o complety  SHL Sheet disposal plet Fezhsable value
I I . _£'000 1 - N
Flol Phase [No. pluts[House Type .
1-23 | Bieck i | 20 |Apadmenls Not yel commenced 400.0
_21-40 | Block 2 20 __|Apaniments Not yel commenced 400.0
41-60 | Block 3 20 [Aparments Not yal commenced 400.0
_61-80_} Block4 20 _iApariments Nol vet commenced 400.0
B1-100 | Block 5 20 |Apariments - Area E 9526 22000 1.2100
101-120) Block & 20 |Apartmenls - Area D 8287 22000 1.210.0
121- 3400 Biock T 20 Apaiiments Al ocoupied
141 .- 156] Block 3 16 _ |Apariments All occupied
157 Area A 1 Barrig Oceupied
- 158 Area A 1 Ballantyne Oceupied
159 Area b 1 Dovie | Showhoms 1.6 160.0 BED
166 Area A 1 Davie | Build Gomplete 1.8 160.0 B30
161 Area A 1 Davla If Occupied
162 Area A 1__ iBalantvne |Occupied
182 Area A 1 Blake Occupied
164 Area A 1 Barbour Qecupled
165 Area A 1 Drummond |1 Bulld Complets 1.8 160.0 B8.0
168 Arsa A h| Drommoens § Buitd Complete hE:] 1500 B&.0
187 Ared A 1 Drummend Il Build Complete 1.6 180.0 8.0
168 Area A 1 Ballantyna Occupied
168 Arsa A 1 Drummand |1 Build Compleia 1.8 180.0 88.0
170 Area A 1 Drummeond | Build Completa 1.8 160.0 880
171 Ared A 1 Drummeond 1l Bulid Complete 1.8 160.0 BB.O
172 Ares A 1 Barbour Occupied
172 Asea A 1 Blaks Buid Cemplets 8 1440 748
174 Ared A 1 Ballantyns Octupied
175 Area A 1 Dunbar Il 158 160.0 88.0
176 Ared A 1 Dunbar| 150 160.0 B8.0
77 Area A 1 Dunbar 1 15.3 150.0 BED
178 Area A 1 Ballantyne 139 115.0 €3.0
179 Area A 1 Barria 145 128.0 T1.0
180 - 199 20 |Townhouses Not yet commenced 400.0
200 Arga & 1 |Drummend 11 408 160.0 88.0
204 Arsa G 1 Drummond { 22.4 160.0 38.0
202 AreaC 1 Drummond T 224 160.0 88.0
203 Area C Al Trummond i 229 6D 88.0
204 Area C 1 Barbour 1B.& 128.0 71.0
. 208 Areg € hi Blake 235 144.0 79.0
206 Araal 1 Ballantyne 207 115.0 830
207 Area C 1 Dunbar It 17.9 180.0 B850
208 Area C 1 Dunbar | 239 160.0 £a.0
209 Area C 1 Dunbar || 238 160.0 88.0
210 Area G 1 | 93 115.0 3.0
211 Arsg C 1 Barrie Occupied
212 Area B 1 Duncan Occupigd
213 Arsa B 1 Duncan 16.0 170.0 83.0
214 Area B 1 Tuncan 180 1700 B30
215 Arpe B 1 Ouncan 16.0 170.0 930
216 Areg B 1 Dovie Il 22 160.0 88.0
217 Area B 1 Dove | 2.6 150.0 88,0
218 Area B 1 Dovie Il 87 150.0 88.0
219 Area 8 1 Duncan Cceupied
220 AezB 1 Duncan Cceupied
pir}] AreaB 1 Duncan Octupied _L
222 Area B 1 Duncan Occupled [
223-314 92 | Townhouses Not yot commanced 1,840.0
315- 405 91 |Detached villas Not vel commengced 1,820.0
405 - 410 8 Townhouses Nol yet commenced 100.0
411-412 2 !Detached villas Not yet commenced 40.0
413 - 455 43 |Townhouses Ngt vel commenced 850.0
456 - 459 4+ Datached villas Not vat commencsd 800
460 - 485 36 _ |Apartments Not vet commenced 726.0
455
10,312.7

Page 1




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or held
block lettering

LIST *C? (consisting of

Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name of creditor

Address

N




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly. preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Nature of claim Total amount of claim

Amount ranking as
preferential

Balance not

preferential carried to
List ‘E’

Signed

R\

Date

Ah\vm

Saval feode




Please do not write in LIST ‘D’

this margin .
Statement of affairs

Please complete List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge
legibly, preferably in

black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
Amount .
Description of assets over which
No Name and address of Holder P .
£ security extends

o WL ol

Thyeln fosck




- Please donot write in LIST ‘E’ (consisting of % pages)

this margin Statement of affairs

Please complete " Unsecured creditors - trade accounts.

legibly, preferable in Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
black type, or hold goods and services

block lettering
Names to be arranged in zlphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of the debt
No Name of and address of creditor

£

Sap oMhecladh.

Signed \Eﬂ\’\ ‘Date S [l [/\D

S é&»fa‘\,\f\ peazf( .




LeRL e 18D mobse)s ‘uapsiesq UaasaID JNWsSpaam] Z| SADAYIS ONITUNE O d 8
5S4 IN¥ 5 9Bpugieon ‘ayelsg suapien ueakpung ‘Lnos 5397 o SNMIL D d ag
L5'B5E §38 234 “Buing “ped ssauisng jleyund AIATID0 [
Z9'E0B'OL OFL HAN'FAA"INITWYTINNG ILVLST TVINLSNAN! HLYISTYH'ISNOH AONIOTY SNQUIIN e
1428l NN¥ ZHI'HOUNENIT' L33H1S NIIND 89'ISNOH INIMSYT S10)101|0S SUOSLION £
ze'gel MHE 234 Hied ‘@I1s3 [emsnpuy payaippy ‘wnog Bunses vl -zt NOSILLvd ¥3TTIN Ze
{8'P8Y'y NNE LD'MODSVID'INYT TIAHILIN L1'ISNOHLHOM IHL 1samian le
9¥'95¢ XHZ grHI "olRbyled 'alEIST (2snpul apISSIYM 'L IIUN €4 Yo0ig [EREEY 0
SLLS NHB 889 'PINEUIRAQWINGD ‘PialISBAN "MAIA SOMADISAA €2 - 51 NIATIM 62
8491 L'6L NNS 25HT Wngxo:g ‘aje)s3 Jewmsnput sulel 1se3 ‘Aeaq jauung g9 'ssnoH aunjes NNNAQ N NHOP 8z
Z5°510') D6 234 WHIMTYL'ILYLST IWINLSNANT A13HITANN'AYON wNLT UOSMIL 12
28650 330 599 "WAsIy ‘poosueq yhiiY ‘ayouzoy NITHYD T 9z
SToLE ANZgxd MbiEd 'a1sT jelsnpu) spisyued ‘PeeY afses gl NIOMOH 5z
olLtes TdL E'MODSYTO'SSOUD ONIMYHO LASHLS TIVHIIHONYS IIVYNEIL NOLMIN uosisied g bunjoeH vz
00'5Z5'¢ 82 1'WYHONINYIE LITHLS INFONIA “LS 6bL'IDYTd AT1ONINE ABjwuD YAD €T
zL0Z8 dNZ 0PH'MODSYTO'AYOY LNIOdNAMCHD 00¢ dnoioy weyeio 44
00°6Z1 ST 1¥d'ATISIVd LATHLS 3ZNVD 12 PleqIS ® WeyED (¥4
B8'611'7E8"F LIt 64" ONITHILE MM Yd SSINISNE TLSYD LHNOD TIAONY P17 {UOISIAIQ UIBYUON) Bjepape|s 0z
£5'799'9 Qal6ag uydalg 198l S018LIWeY 22 ONIJOOY HILSHOS sl
08'tg NSZ 1£D'MOOSYID'NNOLSINNIQ'AvOH QINYNYIFWND 12 sduing fellad gL
Z0'696 MHE LHI'HOYNENIZA'IOVId HHOA Z8'ISNOH NUNEIVY LNIWLHYLIa SLNNODDY jueqgSyoOIg taylead Al
GE'GRZ'Y HOE 9N FRIHSHEVNYT WUV ILYLIST IVIHLSNANI TIvH1IdVHD'Z2L LINN'S 301 se|d 1se4 st
ierbL'E 176 6257'SQA37'ATTISIND'AAOY TTAHD 'ISNOH JOOMWTI poomll3 gl
9.°76¢°12 318 51D 'moBse|D "anusay JsHas|eq Zé ‘ps Nun TOWT13 ¥l
TPy Md8 ZrD "mobse|D 193N sjepsiuo] 2/ HO230 % TIVMAYHG £l
88’10k Nt LZO'MODSVIO'INNIAY dINVIIOAT'ILVIST TVIMLSNANI SY1LY'L LINN sublg meq Tk
PLLBY'Y rdg 8zH3 "ubinquip3 ‘aBpugman ‘ajeis3) jB1ASNPU| aBpLIGMaN (GNY1L0DS) LIHONOD HOVIHD Lt
09°LEL 879 SON'WYHONILLON YOOHEAYQ' LIFH LS ANYTLHOL 'ISNOH WOSNYS uuduen oL
Sy'SLe D36 24 MANTYS'ILYLST TVIHLSNAN! Q14T 10N LINGD YNLI 2L LINA e d) WBLAA 1amED [
89'vGY ZN8 224U YA NOYY YD 'aVOY IAOHONOUHYD' L LINMIONINGD HIIHD ANYILODS aseqgp|ing g8
PE'OZL'EL VYHE EHI'HOHNANIQT INIDSIHD TIOHLY &1 dT11 seiporg z
oresY's HYD £2'MODSYTID 30V d SNOUD Muvd &' LINTWLHYYIA IONVNIA diysisuped Big 9
£0'RLY " dQ0 EY yooulewwy ‘ale1sT [eujsnpul PIBLHOOW b Huf) SINOHAdOHS IHIHSHAY S
a0'Ez dDLSNN uoidweypon Aea prRYLIESEH BsNOH ) B0z NUN QL7 (NYIHLHON) LYY b
v0'cL8'001 801 8.9 ‘molsero 'peayieg 19808 jaunjy gz Q17 NOILONYLSNOD YTV £
SL'EBT ANZ 029'MODSYID' 1IIULS 1HIAYIH vg'ISNOH Ly3aH3aH si0fanng paiy z
G/ 208 d¥i £€9 ‘MODSYID “TYAQ NOLSAOHEOH § 'MyVd ADOTONHOIL YAON Isejunely L
{3) 1gep J0 Wnowwy JOJIpaI? JO SSAIPPE pue slleN ON

"SJUNOJDE BPEL] - SI0)PBID pamoasuy|
SIIBYE JO JUBLIDIYG

4181




L9'8¥F'065'9

G6'56L°L VYL BESS "ERS U0 PUBYINOS 'BNUBAY BUCIIA LZ *9SNOH fapUBXely ‘BUN [BIYST [ VA (Anaey 1vA) 2HINH g
0/°888'2 age £¥d’ AT 1SIVd QQOMNITILYLST ONI GOOMNIT'OVOY IvuanNyng sb Aaoes ) wenias 5
- Wi-Tar ] UL BHN'SINATH NOLTINIAOHDSOD YNIHYIN SAOYDSOD ANYT MO0 ISNOHMD0T IHL H20([OYAA ¥
9R'ELL Q35 6PHI'NVIHLOT LSAM MODHLIINIT IDYENIL OvaHIvHE 61 [0AUBYD) 8ll4 |B1O ) £5
00°088'LL 03 EE9'MODSYID'ALYLSE ANI AMSNIINY HILSYI'AVOY MOOWNNLYVIE Uos)Ip SUoAT sewoy 25
L0'BESe 100899 mobsein ‘Aeoansed  GWIISAS LM HIBWIL JOATOHLVHELS L5
gLeEzL 100 899°'MODSYTID TINYNYIGNND AYYITTLSYD raquul apAiylens 0g
00 vLY'SHLL 100 859" MODSYID AHYIITLSYD P11 sawoH apApuieng 5t
9g'89F'E PNE PINTTIHSTIIE MUY SSANISNE JAATOHIVYLS INIDSTHD XINTOH ' ISNOH TIWANOAY'HOOTS QHE'THINTD IIANTS GINVHS P11 swaysAg Jamod 4G g
oL'oke'y 3A8 €X' FHIHSONMHILS HLNOWIONVHD ILY.LST TVIHLSNAN! SNIVIN LSIM 131814 9 Yrwig i
ag0s0'LL NY0 21 "@NUsIAY ‘lanieq 'Peoy uasaer g NOSY31VYd % MYHS o
PS5 ZEL'OL dse z9 mofise|D ‘Aenp onuepy | P17 [1e1ey ABisug samoy ysitoog G¥
6L'€00'L UOKILBH ‘BAHT HooUWIWNG § Niva % L100S v
95°98L's dNZ LY MooWeLy "aoeld olunpy ‘ajelsa eMisnpu ucliutog ONIZY19 378N0A YILODS| £
05'8LL Ny Z69'MODSVYID'ILYLSH NOLONITIH'INNIAY NNOENDI0D o swooiyieg adoog rAY
SELFD'L HD8 9T “aupINy ‘ajers3 (epysnput eyiadeys ‘2 9 1 Siun ‘g yoorg SOILSYd J00H 1
7L'998'G Qvl Lyd Aalsied 1Rang uOloD "asnoH anysmeyuey [1UNGY 8IIYSMBLUDY o
0s'vZY 366 2w "anysidy ‘plueopung ‘abpuqlig ‘peoy sBpIaAIQ “ted sseuisng aidwAIO (e)pe un a.L7000zZ d4d 6g
9Z'6Z8 H1L SIFONITHILS MYV TYINLSNAN SATIAVOHE'aVOY JALNTIO L'aI LW Mn T3X3y Bunueyarep Jayied fe
(3) 192p Jo Wwnowry J0}ipaJd JO SSEIppR pue aWeN ‘ON

*SJUNOIJE Dpel) - SI0PaL Pounoosuy|
SHeJE JO JUaLSIe)S

& 181




1} Please ‘'do not write in LIST ‘F*
this margin .
' Statement of affairs
Please complete x T :
legibly. preferably in Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc
black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consccutively
*Note Amount of claim
The particulars of any | 1y, Name and address of Name and address of Date when

bills of exchange and acceptor of bill or note holder*
promissory notes held
by a holder should be
inserted immediately

below the name and
address of such

creditor. M 1 b

due £

Signed \@__\\A Date  ~e [‘1/‘/0




Plear: do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘G?
Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name and address of creditor

Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

| A .

Signed m\\

P o g i/vo




